
CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 
 

Republic of Serbia 

ROAD REHABILITATION AND SAFETY PROJECT (RRSP) 
IBRD Project ID. P127876, IBRD Loan No. 8255-YF, EIB Loan No. 82.640 

 

HEAVY MAINTENANCE (UPGRADING) OF THE STATE ROAD IB 39 

SECTION: LESKOVAC SOUTH (CONNECTION WITH A1) - LESKOVAC 

(BRATMILOVCE) 

FROM KM 68+241 TO KM 74+740 

L=6.499 KM 

Contract ID No. RRSP/RRW-IB39L/2018-05 
 

Bidding was conducted through the National Competitive Bidding (NCB) procedure 
as specified in the World Bank’s Guidelines: Procurement of Goods, Works and 
Non-Consulting Services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World 
Bank Borrowers issued in January 2011. 
 
Invitation for Bids was published on the official PERS Web Site with free access on 
December 20, 2018 and in the "Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia", No. 103 
from December 26, 2018. 
 

Two (2) bidders submitted their bids for the aforementioned contract, namely: 

1. Srbijaautoput d.o.o.  
Bid Price as read out at bid opening: RSD 346,462,270.00 (excluding VAT) with 
Bid Modification in form of discount of 5% for Class 4 and 3% for Class 6, so 
the total price of the Bid excluding VAT is RSD 338,243,862.82 
Evaluated Bid Price: RSD 328,243,862.82 (excluding VAT) 
 

2. Trace Srbija ad Niš 
Bid Price as read out at bid opening: RSD 236,091,261.12 (excluding VAT) 
Evaluated Bid Price: RSD 226,091,261.12 (excluding VAT) 

 
Successful Bidder: Trace Srbija ad Niš, Sebia 
Contract price: RSD 236,091,261.12 (excluding VAT)  
Scope of Contract: Heavy Maintenance (Upgrading) of the State Road IB 39, 
Section: Leskovac South (connection with A1) - Leskovac (Bratmilovce), from km 
68+241 to km 74+740, L=6.499 km 
Duration of Contract: 10 months 
 


